AR NO. 2003-219

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY REVISING THE 2003
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING FORTY-SIX
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($46,560) FROM AREAWIDE
GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO THE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT TO BE USED AS A GRANT TO STANDING TOGETHER AGAINST
RAPE, INC. (STAR)

TItiE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

~ Section 1: That the 2003 General Government Operating Budget is revised by
a propriating Forty-six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Dollars ($46,560) from Areawide
G neral Fund (101) Balance to the Health and Human Services Department.

I Section 2: That this appropriation is to be used as a grant to Standing Together
Against Rape, Inc.

I Section 3: That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and